

(Established by Govt. of Delhi vide Act 09 of 2012)

Kashmere Gate, Delhi-110006

Dated: 31.07.2023

## NOTICE FOR BALANCE FEE PAYMENT

The candidates who have got seat through JAC 2023 at Indira Gandhi Delhi Technical University for Women, Delhi (IGDTUW) for B.Tech., Dual Degree BTech +MBA and BArch programs are required to pay the balance fee for the Academic Session 2023-24 as per the following details:

## Mode of Payment: Demand Draft

Amount: 37,500/- for B.Tech. and Dual Degree Program

50,500/- for BArch Program

In Favor of: REGISTRAR, IGDTU FOR WOMEN - STUDENT FEE SB A/C

## Payable at: Delhi

Please fill all the details (like JEE Application Number, Name, CRL, Father's Name, DoB, Mobile and email address, Branch, Demand Draft details etc) in the GOOGLE FORM before coming to the University for submission of the Demand Draft. The link is given below:

https://forms.gle/N3dcgFYs51szcLpaA

Demand Draft will be submitted as per the following schedule:

Date: 07/08/2023 (7 <sup>th</sup> August, 2023) Venue: IGDTUW Auditorium	
Program	Time
B.Tech CSE	9:30 AM – 11:00 AM
BTech- IT and BTech - AI&ML	11:00 AM – 12:00 Noon
BTech CSE – Al	12:00 Noon – 1:30 PM
BTech – ECE and BTech – ECE(AI)	01:30 PM - 3:00 PM
BTech MAE, Dual BTech (DMAM) and BArch	03:00 PM – 4:30 PM

For Orientation. Induction Program and commencement of the classes, please visit the IGDTUW website (<u>www.igdtuw.ac.in</u>) regularly.

Prof Arun Sharma IGDTUW Nodal Officer – JAC2023